XX>

N
2%

'DO
5

XS

*
0,904

k)

SRR Y: BCA6E|FEAALE IS

FIG. 2: The Parts List of Model BC46 Brush Cutter

\
96

A5 RS % s R 5 % A WE|F5 K5 EANE Pl K5 i) #HE
NO. Part No. Part Name Qty.| NO. Part No. Part Name Qty.| NO. Part No. Part Name Qty.| No. Part No. Part Name Qty.
1 | 1B36FE. 9-3 o 1|30 | 6B9074. 13 EALe R WX 20|y 5o | Hade. 9 AT e Pine 1|88 |BB415.4.0-4 | FEEREHE 5T
2 | 1B36FE. 9-4 R 1|31 [ 1E36F-3 waEs 2 | 60 | 6B70. 1 XD 2 |89 [EB415.422 [BEE 1
3 | 1B36FE. 9-1 BH oo Reel | 1| 32| 1B36F-E6a-1 | BE 1| 61 | 1E40F-E-7 flim &4 1|90 |coa20 1300 | ERERE 00
4 | 1B36FE. 9-5 it 1|33 |1B36F2c. 41 |BRR 2 |62 [1B40F-2E. 14 | fEE 1|91 |1B34F.9.2-34 | RIIDES 1
5 | 1E36FE. 9-7 B skt 1| 34 | 1B40F-5-11 el 2 | 63 |HA28L. 1-3 AN 1|92 | 1E40F-54-2 R e |
6 |1A36. 6-1 EABERE ey | 1|35 | 1840F-5-12 St 2 | 64 |HAd6. 5. 1.1 FIERERE. 11|93 | 6B70.1 cerox12, 2
N CETI 2l EC TNy 0 e 2N N ) TN P
g |Cos20-mL. 51 | EAETE 1| 37 |nad6. 4-1 IR 1| 66 |HA36. 4. 1-2 o 1 |95 | 1E32FL. 6.2 v 1
9 |HA46. 8-2 R 1| 38 [HAd6. 4.1 2ok 1 |67 |6B/T846 AOCRAT ST 255 o5t 1B30pL. 6,24 | I 1
10 | 1E36FE. 9-6 R e 1| 39| Had6.4.1-2 [ E 2 | 68 |GB/T70.1 BATAEAE M50 | ) o5 g 1B32FL.6.2-3 | dom |
11 | 1B36FE. 9-2 AT 2 | 40 | 6B97.1 Lms 4 | 69 | 1B40F-5.9 xdt 1 |95-q 1E32pL. 6,02 |DATIE 1
17 | HAd6. 8 %NWMH 1| 41 |cRo3 ﬁwwa 4 | 70 | HA28L. 1-2 BT et 1 |95-4 BB-415. 4. 1. 1-1 %ww 1
13| coasom1-4 | BIREB 1 [4g (670, AT Nox 16 4| 71 | nade. 51 ZREAE |1 [osg o031 | EHE 1
14 | 1E36FE. 7 RARERS 1|43 | cod30m 1-2 A 1| 72 [HA28L. 1.1 KHHAT 1 os-d 1B32FL. 6,01 [ BAE 1
15 | 1E36F. 2 Diratal L | 44 7] codsom.1-3 Rmber cover 4| 2| 73| 18nac Soret Plug L] 96| 0BS Tesher 2
16 | 1B40F-E. 62 | ot 0 1|45 | ca430m. 1-1 G R 1|74 | 1Ra0p-3n 82 | SEEFR 1| 97 [1ade. 4.2 e s comp. | !
17 |1B40F-5.8-4 | BHbAEIL 1| 46 |6B97.1 LES 2 | 75 |HA46.2.1-1 f 1| 0

18 | GB/T276 fk Qa0 e | 2 | 47| oBos =m 2 |76 |1p4or-s. 31 | BEE 1|99

19 |1B40F-5. 4. 14| CPATENEL 1|48 | 68701 Sorey M3 225 2 | 77| 6B84s Serow ST %65 | 2 | 100

20 | 6B1099 CRESS 11 a9 | 689074, 4 TGRS <161y | 78 | ad6. 3-1 G lapboara | 1 |101]GB894. 1 GEL 1
21 | GB119 B X1l 2 | 50 |1B44p-20.2-3 | A AR 1 {79 | Hade. 3-2 SHrE 1| 102] 6Bo6 LS 2
22 | HA46. 6-1 R 1| 51| 1E408-03. 02, 01 | FRHEE 2 | 80 | GB84S s STLOXSS | 2 | 103 ade. 5.1 GRENEME ol
23 | GBI074. 4 TR 4 | 52 | 1B46FP. 6-3 EEH 1| 81 | HA46-1 Hama L | 104) B97. 1 2 2
24 | HA46.2.1.1 e T tor cowp| L | 53 | 1B40F-E.4-1 | BE 1|82 | 1R40F-2E. 2 HEE 1| 105| 1B40p-30, 35 | JopVFRARS 1
25 | 6B/197. 1 nEs I |54 | 1B40FP-32.3-5 | Bioein ping 2 |83 |6B9074.4 SATASR <12

26 | GB/T859 2 1| 55| 1B40F-E-3 o 1| 84 | 1B40P-E-6 ki 1

27 | GB6170 mm.ﬁmuzvm_m 1 | 56 | 1IE40F-2E-1 %ﬂ\m:a@a 1 ]85]6B70.1 m_wwwszmmxxommm%o 2

28 | HA46. 2. 1.2 T L coe | 1] 57| eB/T70.1 ohar Mox 18, 4 | 86 | HA46-2 Ry 1

29 | HA46. 2.2 e 1| 58 | 1E40F-E-8 Ak 1|87 | 6B/T845 AR ST 2213

i 63

F ol

= ;

ir s

58 mﬁ

60
21 — 55

5 K5 B4 #R #z\F5 K7 % s L A5 KRF B4 #R K#EF5 K T B4 #R #z\F5 K5 4 R ¥E|\F5| KR F S AR =
A | CG430—CE. 3 HiREs 1 |23 [BG-328.9.4-4 it Fh K 6 | 46 | BC36.5-5 LS 2 | A | CG430-CE. 3 GEAR CASE ASS’S | 1 [23 [BG-328.9.4-4 0IL-BEARING 6 | 46 | BC36.5-5 Rope Cover 2
1 | GB/T893.2 F5 8 26 1 |24 |CG420.2-3 B 4 1| 47 | BC36.5.1 BibE 1 11 |GB/T893.2 STOP RING 26 1 |24 |CG420.2-3 DRIVE SHAFT 1| 47 | BC36.5.1 Rope Room 1
2 | GB/T894.1 HE1L0 1 |25 [BC46.1-1 g% 1| 48 | BC36.5.1-1 | A7e¥Fa 1 |2 | GB/T894.1 STOP RING 10 1 |25 [BC46.1-1 DRIVE SHAFT PIPE | L | 48 | BC36.5.1-1 | Nut 1
3 | GB/T276 4h7K6000/P5 2 |D |CG420.3 BRI A 1 F | BC46.2 B 7] P F L 1 13 | GB/T276 BEARING 6000/P5 | 2 |D [CG420. 3 Holder Ass’y 1 F | BC46.2 SAFETY GUARD ASS’Y| 1
4 | CG415D. 6-4 AN e gy 1 |26 |CG420.3.1 R 11 49 | BC36. 4-2 $ZATM5x12 2 | 4 | CG415D. 6-4 PINION 1 |26 |CG420.3.1 Holder Clamp 1| 49 | BC36.4-2 BOLT M5%12 2
5 | BC46-7 SR A 1 |27 [CG420.3-1 FALIR 1 50 | GB/T70.1 FZATMSx10 1 |5 | BC46-7 Bubble Jacket A | 1 |27 [CG420.3-1 Clamp 1 50 | GB/T70.1 BOLT M5%10 1
6 | GB/T70.1 SEAT M6 x 20 1 |28 |GB/T889.1 2 MS 1| 51 | BC46.2-1 P E B 1 |6 |GB/T70.1 BOLT M6 x 20 1 |28 [GB/T889.1 NUT M5 1| 51 | BC46.2-1 SAFETY GUARD BRACKET | 1
7 | GB/T93 WA 6 1 {29 [GB/T70.1 $ZAT M5 % 20 1 52 | BC46.2.1 B 7] 37 B 1 |7 | GB/T93 WASHER 6 1 129 [GB/T70.1 BOLT M5 x 20 1 52 | BC46.2.1 SAFETY GUARD 1
8 | GB/T9074. 4 SZATLEAPEMS x 12| 4 |30 [BC36-8 e 1 53 | GB/T845 B SCER4TST4. 2x16 | 3 | 8 | GB/T9074. 4 BOLT M5 x12 4 |30 |BC36-8 Rubber Ringer 1 53 | GB/T845 BOLT ST4. 2x16 3
9 | GB/T9074. 11 $E M M6 x 12 1 |31 [BC36-6 Fie 1 | 54 [C6420.7.1.1-1| #E AR 1 19 | GB/T9074. 11 BOLT M6 x 12 1 |31 [BC36-6 HANDGRIP 1 | 54 [CG420.7.1.1-1| Guard 1
10 | CG415D. 6-2 PEEELS 1 |32 |BC36.2 R A o 1] 55 10 | CG415D. 6-2 GEAR CASE 1 |32 [BC36.2 Lock Bolt 1| 55
11 | BG330H.7.3-1| 7 hH#ZE 1 |33 |BC36-5 Fle bR L | 56 | BC46.2.2-1 FER 1 |11 | BG330H.7.3-1| BoLT PROTECTION COVER | 1 |33 |BC36-5 CAP, UPPER L | 56 | BC46.2.2-1 Blade 1
12 | GB/T276 4h7K6000-2RZ/P5 | 1 |34 [BC36-3 Fie T A 1 | 57 | BC46-5 K E 1 |12 | 6B/T276 BEARING 6000-2RZ/PS | 1 |34 [BC36-3 BRACKET 1| 57 | BC46-5 Blade Cover 1
13 | B6-328.9.5-2 | KREREL4 1 |35 |BC36-4 JE % 1 G | BC36.3 BN ELAE 1 |13 | B6-328.9.5-2 | PINION 1 |35 [BC36-4 Spring 1 G | BC36.3 Lever Ass’y 1
14 | CG305F. 1-1 At 4h 1 |36 [BC36-2 @) B 1 58 | BC36.3.3 fBRE 1 |14 | CG305F. 1-1 GEAR SHAFT 1 |36 [BC36-2 Eddy Seat 1 58 | BC36.3.3 Box, Left 1
15 | GB/T276 4h746002-2RZ/P5 | 1 |37 |GB/T93 HE S 2 59 | BC36.3.1 1% % I X 4nb 1 |15 | GB/T276 BEARING 6002-2RZ/P5 | 1 |37 |GB93 WASHER 5 2 59 | BC36.3.1 Stop Button Comp.| 1
16 | GB/T893.2 #HE 32 1 |38 [BC36-1 2% T /R 1 60 | BC36. 3.2 i BRI A 1 |16 | GB/T893.2 STOP RING 32 1 |38 |BC36-1 CAP, Lower 1 60 | BC36. 3.2 Cable Comp. 1
17 | BG305.12.4-5 | fe4gd 1 |39 [BC36.4-2 $2ATMSx16 2 61 | GB/T818 ATM5x30 1 |17 | BG305.12. 4-5 | CUTTER HOLDER CAP| 1 |39 |[BC36. 4-2 BOLT M5#16 2 61 | ¢B/T818 BOLT M5%30 1
18 | CG305F. 1-3 ) 7] JE M 1 |E |BC36. 5 R 1 | 62 | gB/T848 A 5 1 |18 | CG305F. 1-3 CUTTER HOLDER 1 |E [BC36.5 Rope Room Ass’y | 1 | 62 | GB/T848 WASHER 5 1
19 | GB/T862.1 S AE B 1 |40 |BC36.5-2 wibZ 1 | 63| GB/T845 B sk 8847 ST3.5x13 | 4 |19 | GB/T862.1 S. WASHER 1 |40 |BC36.5-2 CAP Rope Room 11 63 | GB/T845 BOLT ST3.5%13 4
20 | CG305F. 1-4 Jr 7 $BEF 1 |41 [BC36.5-1 BEk 1 64 | BC36. 3-1 BRI E 1 |20 | CG305F. 1-4 NUT 1 |41 [BC36.5-1 Bounce Object 1 64 | BC36.3-1 Box, Right 1
21 | GB/T91 4 2x16 1 |42 [BC36.5-3 Hhuh 2 1 65 | BC36.3-6 8 1R NF 45 1 |21 | GB/T91 PIN 2 x 16 1 |42 |BC36. 5-3 Rope Cap 1 65 | BC36.3-6 Handgrip 1
B | CG520-HL. 1 H a4 e 1 |43 [BC36.5-4 L 1 66 | BC36.3-5 B Asin%k 1 |B | CG520-HL. 1 HARNESS ASS”Y 1 |43 [BC36. 5-4 Rope Seat 1 66 | BC36.3-5 Spring 1
C | BC46.1 AR Ahi A 1 |44 Rk %, 1 | 67 | BC36.3-3 B A F 4% 1 |¢ | BC46.1 PIPE COMP. 1 |44 Rope 11 67 | BC36.3-3 HANDGRIP 1
22 | CG415D. 4-2 S 6 |45 |BC36.5-6 Wit R 2 | 68 | BC46-6 BARYE 1|22 | CG415D. 4-2 RUBBER COVEER 6 |45 [BC36.5-6 Spring 2 | 68 | BC46-6 Bubble Jacket 1




